items in these Final Terms which are either not selected or not completed or which are deleted shall be 

deemed to be deleted from the Terms and Conditions applicable to the Notes (the "Conditions"). 

CURRENCY, DENOMINATION, FORM (§ 1) 

Currency and Denomination  

Specified Currency  Euro ("EUR")

Aggregate Principal Amount  EUR 850,000,000 

Aggregate Principal Amount in words eight hundred and fifty million Euro 

Specified Denomination EUR 100,000

Permanent Global Note 

Temporary Global Note exchangeable for Permanent Global Note 

Global Note

Classical Global Note (CGN) 

New Global Note (NGN) 

Clearing System 

Clearstream Banking AG, Frankfurt am Main